

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8376/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2006 in MFA No. 1797/2000
& MFA No. 1798/2000 & MFA No. 1799/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.S.BOPAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NALINI KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Ms. Megha Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Nazki, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the parties state that there is no
possibility of an amicable settlement.

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master